Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From:

Sent:

To: Subject:	elena@judgewatch.org Re: Request to Testify Friday, Nov. 30, 2018 NYC hearing
NYS Compensation Committee	I for your correspondence. This email is to confirm that you are scheduled to speak at the Public Hearing on Friday, November 30, 2018 at 12:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at ast 55th Street, between Lexington - Park Avenues, in New York City. Room location:
	5 minutes. We suggest that you arrive 15 minutes prior to the start of the bring with you 6 copies of your testimony.
Please confirm receipt of this e	mail.
Regards, Dulce NYS Compensation Committee	
On Wed, Nov 14, 2018 at 9:24	PM Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) < <u>elena@judgewatch.org</u> > wrote:
TO: The New York State Com	pensation Committee
Thomas P. DiNapoli H. Carl McCall Scott M. Stringer William C. Thompson,	Jr.
hearing. More to follow as to well as the absolute disqualific as they themselves should red webpage entitled "The Corrup	of five minutes for my opposition testimony at the Friday, November 30, 2018 NYC to the unconstitutionality of the statute, as written, as applied, and by its enactment – as cation of two of the Committee's members, William Thompson, Jr. and Thomas DiNapoli, cognize. The Center for Judicial Accountability's website, www.judgewatch.org , has a of Commission Scheme to Raise Salaries of Corrupt Public Officers", from which everything the link: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/judicial-compensation/menu-ny-judicial-think .
Thank you.	
Elena Sassower, Director	
Center for Judicial Accountabi	lity, Inc. (CJA)

Compensation Committee < compensation.committee 2018@gmail.com>

Friday, November 16, 2018 2:17 PM

www.judgewatch.org

914-421-1200